

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
16047 of 2024**

=====

KARSAN @ BAGHO ODEDARA & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 27/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

Direct service affidavit for service of respondent No.2 appears to have not been filed. Since the direct service was permitted way back on 21.07.2025. Therefore, in larger interest of justice, fresh **Notice** to respondent No.2 returnable on **08th May, 2026**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai